
Sommercup 2015 Mi 02.09.2015 00:03
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 1  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl Stnr  Name Zeit

 Lang Herren  (20)  5.5 km  230 Hm   22 P
 1(51)  2(52)  3(53) 4(55) 5(56) 6(58) 7(57) 8(56) 9(54) 10(59) 11(61)  12(67)  13(72) 14(73) 15(74) 16(76)

17(77)  18(78)  19(79) 20(80) 21(81) 22(100) Z

 1  86  Simkovics Erik 36:04  1:13  2:12  3:34 4:43 5:45 6:30 7:13 8:44 9:55 11:09 13:32  14:41  15:50 19:17 23:31 28:19
 OLC Wienerwald  1:13  0:59  1:22 1:09 1:02 0:45 0:43 1:31 1:11 1:14 2:23  1:09 1:09 3:27 4:14 4:48

 28:45  29:38  32:13 32:50 35:13 35:49 36:04
 0:26  0:53  2:35 0:37 2:23 0:36 0:15

 2  12  Siegert Wolfgang 42:16  1:24  2:56  4:17 5:32 6:42 7:48 8:41 10:08 11:37 12:45 15:42  16:58  18:06 22:43 28:57 33:44
 WAT  1:24  1:32  1:21 1:15 1:10 1:06 0:53 1:27 1:29 1:08 2:57  1:16 1:08 4:37 6:14 4:47

 34:08  35:10  37:49 38:33 41:17 41:57 42:16
 0:24  1:02  2:39 0:44 2:44 0:40 0:19

 3  93  Sulz Henrik 43:51  1:23  3:22  7:16 8:27 9:35 10:33 11:26 12:47 14:07 15:13 17:52  19:03  20:06 24:55 29:54 35:38
 OLC Wienerwald  1:23  1:59  3:54 1:11 1:08 0:58 0:53 1:21 1:20 1:06 2:39  1:11 1:03 4:49 4:59 5:44

 36:04  37:07  39:53 40:33 42:58 43:36 43:51
 0:26  1:03  2:46 0:40 2:25 0:38 0:15

 4  71  Kastner Nicolas 48:47  1:32  2:48  4:18 5:33 6:52 7:59 8:44 10:29 12:10 14:02 17:17  19:13  20:41 25:14 31:10 38:26
 Naturfreunde Wien  1:32  1:16  1:30 1:15 1:19 1:07 0:45 1:45 1:41 1:52 3:15  1:56 1:28 4:33 5:56 7:16

 38:55  40:23  43:46 44:39 47:41 48:31 48:47
 0:29  1:28  3:23 0:53 3:02 0:50 0:16

 5 101  Braun Emanuel jun. 52:37  1:42  2:48  5:05 6:17 8:09 9:22 10:16 12:27 14:04 15:23 18:53  20:10  21:26 25:34 35:07 41:22
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  1:42  1:06  2:17 1:12 1:52 1:13 0:54 2:11 1:37 1:19 3:30  1:17 1:16 4:08 9:33 6:15

 41:59  43:27  46:55 47:45 51:33 52:21 52:37
 0:37  1:28  3:28 0:50 3:48 0:48 0:16

 6  36  Wibmer Andreas 53:48  1:52  3:18  5:34 7:03 8:24 9:31 10:33 13:09 14:40 16:09 19:24  21:23  22:49 27:36 34:01 42:07
 OLT Transdanubien  1:52  1:26  2:16 1:29 1:21 1:07 1:02 2:36 1:31 1:29 3:15  1:59 1:26 4:47 6:25 8:06

 42:43  44:16  47:56 48:54 52:36 53:29 53:48
 0:36  1:33  3:40 0:58 3:42 0:53 0:19

 7  97  Kroupa Günther 55:55  2:01  3:25  5:54 7:30 9:07 10:06 11:00 12:54 14:40 18:00 21:23  22:58  24:58 29:55 36:46 44:48
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:01  1:24  2:29 1:36 1:37 0:59 0:54 1:54 1:46 3:20 3:23  1:35 2:00 4:57 6:51 8:02

 45:23  46:47  50:24 51:22 54:50 55:39 55:55
 0:35  1:24  3:37 0:58 3:28 0:49 0:16

 8 100  Braun Emanuel 56:01  2:07  3:40  5:36 7:08 8:53 10:01 10:57 12:36 14:36 16:22 19:13  20:42  22:54 28:29 35:53 43:48
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  2:07  1:33  1:56 1:32 1:45 1:08 0:56 1:39 2:00 1:46 2:51  1:29 2:12 5:35 7:24 7:55

 44:25  45:52  49:14 50:04 54:36 55:40 56:01
 0:37  1:27  3:22 0:50 4:32 1:04 0:21

 9  52  Bichl Daniel 56:22  1:44  3:10  4:57 6:25 7:43 8:49 10:02 12:00 13:35 15:18 21:19  23:02  24:52 29:26 38:16 45:44
 WAT  1:44  1:26  1:47 1:28 1:18 1:06 1:13 1:58 1:35 1:43 6:01  1:43 1:50 4:34 8:50 7:28

 46:23  47:44  51:15 52:08 55:14 56:05 56:22
 0:39  1:21  3:31 0:53 3:06 0:51 0:17

 10  89  Ballik Thomas 57:42  2:01  3:48  5:48 7:15 8:43 9:57 10:51 13:38 16:33 18:01 21:13  22:47  24:48 29:48 37:35 45:17
 WAT  2:01  1:47  2:00 1:27 1:28 1:14 0:54 2:47 2:55 1:28 3:12  1:34 2:01 5:00 7:47 7:42

 45:51  47:17  51:20 52:09 56:13 57:17 57:42
 0:34  1:26  4:03 0:49 4:04 1:04 0:25

 11  94  Zapletal Josef 1:04:33  2:21  4:53  6:49 8:36 14:37 16:26 17:33 20:15 21:49 24:59 28:42  30:26  32:05 37:15 46:03 52:38
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:21  2:32  1:56 1:47 6:01 1:49 1:07 2:42 1:34 3:10 3:43  1:44 1:39 5:10 8:48 6:35

 53:20  54:57  58:31 59:27 1:03:09 1:04:10 1:04:33
 0:42  1:37  3:34 0:56 3:42 1:01 0:23

 12  88  Matiasik Karol 1:06:07  2:18  3:45  6:35 8:45 10:26 12:14 13:28 15:21 17:12 18:52 23:10  25:11  27:21 35:02 43:06 50:36
 JgBW1  2:18  1:27  2:50 2:10 1:41 1:48 1:14 1:53 1:51 1:40 4:18  2:01 2:10 7:41 8:04 7:30

 51:21  53:25  59:42 1:00:44 1:04:53 1:05:50 1:06:07
 0:45  2:04  6:17 1:02 4:09 0:57 0:17

 13  84  Fuhrich Christoph 1:10:10  2:21  3:48  5:52 7:36 9:17 10:30 12:01 14:01 17:13 18:44 22:19  23:58  25:40 37:38 46:35 55:00
 OLC Wienerwald  2:21  1:27  2:04 1:44 1:41 1:13 1:31 2:00 3:12 1:31 3:35  1:39 1:42 11:58 8:57 8:25

 55:45  57:49 1:02:41 1:03:55 1:08:48 1:09:48 1:10:10
 0:45  2:04  4:52 1:14 4:53 1:00 0:22

 14  41  Ziegerhofer Georg 1:12:15  2:54  4:21  10:32 12:29 14:20 15:52 20:01 22:07 24:20 26:20 30:42  32:35  34:57 42:46 50:08 59:06
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  2:54  1:27  6:11 1:57 1:51 1:32 4:09 2:06 2:13 2:00 4:22  1:53 2:22 7:49 7:22 8:58

 59:39 1:01:44 1:05:39 1:06:34 1:11:01 1:11:59 1:12:15
 0:33  2:05  3:55 0:55 4:27 0:58 0:16

 15  99  Sageder Andreas 1:17:43  2:36  5:32  8:46 10:53 13:12 16:00 18:20 21:03 23:23 25:03 36:28  38:45  41:21 48:41 56:07 1:03:25
 Vereinslos  2:36  2:56  3:14 2:07 2:19 2:48 2:20 2:43 2:20 1:40 11:25  2:17 2:36 7:20 7:26 7:18

1:04:57 1:06:39 1:11:20 1:12:30 1:16:21 1:17:24 1:17:43
 1:32  1:42  4:41 1:10 3:51 1:03 0:19



Sommercup 2015 Mi 02.09.2015 00:03
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 2  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl Stnr  Name Zeit

 Lang Herren  (20) 5.5 km  230 Hm   22 P  (Forts.)

 1(51)  2(52)  3(53) 4(55) 5(56) 6(58) 7(57) 8(56) 9(54) 10(59) 11(61)  12(67)  13(72) 14(73) 15(74) 16(76)
17(77)  18(78)  19(79) 20(80) 21(81) 22(100) Z

 16  91  Satrapa Vito 1:22:26  1:38  3:35  5:44 7:06 8:39 9:38 10:44 14:09 16:01 17:41 21:46  23:16  25:49 34:58 46:01 57:13
 OLC Wienerwald  1:38  1:57  2:09 1:22 1:33 0:59 1:06 3:25 1:52 1:40 4:05  1:30 2:33 9:09 11:03 11:12

 57:51 1:07:07 1:12:39 1:14:09 1:20:35 1:22:03 1:22:26
 0:38  9:16  5:32 1:30 6:26 1:28 0:23

 17  14  Drage Stefan 1:26:52  3:42  6:09  12:36 14:38 16:28 18:33 19:48 22:27 27:38 29:59 37:00  39:03  41:05 49:23 57:21 1:07:09
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  3:42  2:27  6:27 2:02 1:50 2:05 1:15 2:39 5:11 2:21 7:01  2:03 2:02 8:18 7:58 9:48

1:07:57 1:11:33 1:17:19 1:18:30 1:25:23 1:26:31 1:26:52
 0:48  3:36  5:46 1:11 6:53 1:08 0:21

 18  26  Lipphart-Kirchmeir Harald 1:41:28  2:54  6:15  13:22 15:36 17:55 22:38 24:13 28:46 31:39 33:53 38:47  41:03  45:11 54:50 1:05:22 1:20:46
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  2:54  3:21  7:07 2:14 2:19 4:43 1:35 4:33 2:53 2:14 4:54  2:16 4:08 9:39 10:32 15:24

1:21:42 1:24:02 1:31:11 1:33:10 1:39:24 1:41:04 1:41:28 21:00
 0:56  2:20  7:09 1:59 6:14 1:40 0:24 *57

 50  Buchtele Markus Fehlst  1:26  2:57  4:21 5:36 6:48 7:54 8:45 10:21 11:44 12:54 15:44  17:07  18:15 23:31 29:10 -----
 SU Klagenfurt  1:26  1:31  1:24 1:15 1:12 1:06 0:51 1:36 1:23 1:10 2:50  1:23 1:08 5:16 5:39

 -----  34:18  37:53 38:43 41:27 42:20 42:39
 5:08  3:35 0:50 2:44 0:53 0:19

 92  Mayer Andreas Fehlst  1:48  2:58  11:20 13:13 15:30 17:11 18:45 21:52 24:46 26:32 31:13  34:54 ----- ----- ----- -----
 OLC Wienerwald  1:48  1:10  8:22 1:53 2:17 1:41 1:34 3:07 2:54 1:46 4:41  3:41

 -----  -----  ----- ----- ----- -----

 Mittel Herren  (32)  4.2 km  170 Hm   20 P
 1(62)  2(51)  3(53) 4(54) 5(56) 6(57) 7(58) 8(56) 9(55) 10(59) 11(64)  12(65)  13(67) 14(75) 15(83) 16(82)

17(79)  18(80)  19(81) 20(100) Z

 1  76  Pietsch Wolfgang 39:06  0:51  2:07  4:49 6:59 8:26 9:56 10:58 12:51 15:19 16:29 19:32  21:15  22:34 23:27 27:52 31:55
 Naturfreunde Wien  0:51  1:16  2:42 2:10 1:27 1:30 1:02 1:53 2:28 1:10 3:03  1:43 1:19 0:53 4:25 4:03

 32:45  34:07  37:47 38:45 39:06
 0:50  1:22  3:40 0:58 0:21

 2  40  Hofstätter Felix 39:07  0:50  2:03  5:07 7:38 9:20 11:28 12:35 14:59 17:11 18:35 21:05  22:52  24:12 25:19 29:16 32:23
 Naturfreunde Wien  0:50  1:13  3:04 2:31 1:42 2:08 1:07 2:24 2:12 1:24 2:30  1:47 1:20 1:07 3:57 3:07

 33:04  33:59  38:01 38:47 39:07
 0:41  0:55  4:02 0:46 0:20

 3  68  Kastner-Jirka Boris 40:06  1:07  2:22  6:05 8:24 9:47 11:51 12:50 14:13 16:09 17:20 19:47  21:25  22:43 23:36 28:32 32:21
 Naturfreunde Wien  1:07  1:15  3:43 2:19 1:23 2:04 0:59 1:23 1:56 1:11 2:27  1:38 1:18 0:53 4:56 3:49

 33:02  33:54  38:47 39:47 40:06
 0:41  0:52  4:53 1:00 0:19

 4  64  Mach Johannes 41:53  0:58  2:27  6:05 8:23 9:58 11:15 12:39 13:56 16:26 17:51 20:26  22:25  23:53 25:21 29:45 33:34
 Go Harzberg  0:58  1:29  3:38 2:18 1:35 1:17 1:24 1:17 2:30 1:25 2:35  1:59 1:28 1:28 4:24 3:49

 34:49  35:47  40:16 41:27 41:53
 1:15  0:58  4:29 1:11 0:26

 5 103  Reisenberger Roland 42:51  1:08  2:47  6:48 9:26 11:10 13:58 15:15 16:59 19:07 20:30 23:15  25:00  26:23 27:23 32:17 36:02
 Orienteering Klosterneub  1:08  1:39  4:01 2:38 1:44 2:48 1:17 1:44 2:08 1:23 2:45  1:45 1:23 1:00 4:54 3:45

 36:51  37:57  41:35 42:34 42:51
 0:49  1:06  3:38 0:59 0:17

 6  66  Biel Axel 43:05  0:49  3:40  6:48 9:49 11:22 14:34 15:50 17:02 18:57 20:19 22:54  24:57  26:29 27:33 31:51 35:27
 Naturfreunde Wien  0:49  2:51  3:08 3:01 1:33 3:12 1:16 1:12 1:55 1:22 2:35  2:03 1:32 1:04 4:18 3:36

 36:06  37:33  41:53 42:45 43:05
 0:39  1:27  4:20 0:52 0:20

 7  20  Täuber Thomas 43:46  0:44  2:08  5:42 8:24 9:50 11:16 12:37 14:32 17:57 19:20 22:09  24:17  25:42 26:47 31:38 35:28
 OLT Transdanubien  0:44  1:24  3:34 2:42 1:26 1:26 1:21 1:55 3:25 1:23 2:49  2:08 1:25 1:05 4:51 3:50

 36:10  37:30  42:14 43:26 43:46
 0:42  1:20  4:44 1:12 0:20

 8  48  Hnilica Thomas 44:42  0:52  2:20  5:23 8:17 9:57 11:39 13:40 16:38 18:32 19:37 22:31  24:56  27:08 30:15 34:19 38:03
 OLT Transdanubien  0:52  1:28  3:03 2:54 1:40 1:42 2:01 2:58 1:54 1:05 2:54  2:25 2:12 3:07 4:04 3:44

 38:50  39:52  43:31 44:27 44:42
 0:47  1:02  3:39 0:56 0:15



Sommercup 2015 Mi 02.09.2015 00:03
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 3  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl Stnr  Name Zeit

 Mittel Herren  (32) 4.2 km  170 Hm   20 P  (Forts.)

 1(62)  2(51)  3(53) 4(54) 5(56) 6(57) 7(58) 8(56) 9(55) 10(59) 11(64)  12(65)  13(67) 14(75) 15(83) 16(82)
17(79)  18(80)  19(81) 20(100) Z

 9  59  Rochford Iain 45:17  0:53  2:28  6:31 9:07 10:46 13:23 15:12 17:35 19:35 20:57 24:09  25:52  27:39 28:44 33:45 37:38
 TV Fürstenfeld  0:53  1:35  4:03 2:36 1:39 2:37 1:49 2:23 2:00 1:22 3:12  1:43 1:47 1:05 5:01 3:53

 38:29  39:40  43:46 44:53 45:17
 0:51  1:11  4:06 1:07 0:24

 10  7  Hlosta Thomas 45:36  1:36  3:17  7:43 10:45 12:26 15:14 16:28 18:04 20:12 21:29 24:34  26:23  27:53 28:54 34:22 38:02
 Naturfreunde Wien  1:36  1:41  4:26 3:02 1:41 2:48 1:14 1:36 2:08 1:17 3:05  1:49 1:30 1:01 5:28 3:40

 38:49  39:50  44:23 45:16 45:36
 0:47  1:01  4:33 0:53 0:20

 11  32  Kellner Gottfried 45:52  1:07  3:27  6:35 9:11 10:47 13:11 14:25 15:59 18:11 19:44 23:05  24:52  26:14 30:11 35:25 39:25
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  1:07  2:20  3:08 2:36 1:36 2:24 1:14 1:34 2:12 1:33 3:21  1:47 1:22 3:57 5:14 4:00

 40:07  40:53  44:37 45:31 45:52
 0:42  0:46  3:44 0:54 0:21

 12  31  Schweifer Erwin 46:09  1:01  2:58  7:12 9:54 11:29 15:16 16:27 18:52 20:55 22:30 25:21  27:33  29:09 30:18 35:26 39:10
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  1:01  1:57  4:14 2:42 1:35 3:47 1:11 2:25 2:03 1:35 2:51  2:12 1:36 1:09 5:08 3:44

 40:12  41:24  44:50 45:46 46:09 13:45
 1:02  1:12  3:26 0:56 0:23 *58

 13  65  Kramer Klaus 46:13  0:43  1:51  5:10 7:19 9:00 10:57 12:08 13:45 17:21 18:42 21:57  24:05  26:35 27:45 33:40 38:18
 Go Harzberg  0:43  1:08  3:19 2:09 1:41 1:57 1:11 1:37 3:36 1:21 3:15  2:08 2:30 1:10 5:55 4:38

 39:07  40:08  44:27 45:40 46:13
 0:49  1:01  4:19 1:13 0:33

 14  54  Kradischnig Günter 47:03  0:54  2:16  6:26 9:36 11:26 13:02 14:18 15:51 18:01 19:30 22:27  24:32  26:21 27:52 34:05 38:55
 OLC Graz  0:54  1:22  4:10 3:10 1:50 1:36 1:16 1:33 2:10 1:29 2:57  2:05 1:49 1:31 6:13 4:50

 39:58  41:16  45:34 46:39 47:03
 1:03  1:18  4:18 1:05 0:24

 15  19  Ditz Robert 47:22  0:45  2:35  5:55 8:52 10:23 12:19 14:19 15:53 18:01 19:20 22:54  24:50  28:32 30:09 34:32 39:16
 Naturfreunde Wien  0:45  1:50  3:20 2:57 1:31 1:56 2:00 1:34 2:08 1:19 3:34  1:56 3:42 1:37 4:23 4:44

 40:03  41:10  45:57 47:01 47:22
 0:47  1:07  4:47 1:04 0:21

 16  49  Kratky Paul 47:54  0:48  2:27  6:53 9:24 11:18 12:57 15:00 16:30 20:02 21:21 24:15  26:15  27:55 29:50 35:35 40:04
 OLT Transdanubien  0:48  1:39  4:26 2:31 1:54 1:39 2:03 1:30 3:32 1:19 2:54  2:00 1:40 1:55 5:45 4:29

 40:52  42:03  46:29 47:43 47:54
 0:48  1:11  4:26 1:14 0:11

 17 102  Samec Fabian 48:38  1:13  2:51  7:29 10:24 12:22 15:56 17:21 18:39 20:58 22:40 26:07  27:56  29:36 31:00 36:38 41:03
 WAT  1:13  1:38  4:38 2:55 1:58 3:34 1:25 1:18 2:19 1:42 3:27  1:49 1:40 1:24 5:38 4:25

 41:50  42:56  46:59 48:12 48:38
 0:47  1:06  4:03 1:13 0:26

 18  98  Deubel Dirk 50:33  0:52  2:42  7:18 10:59 13:15 15:32 17:20 19:42 22:18 23:52 27:28  29:43  31:23 32:53 37:59 42:50
 Naturfreunde Wien  0:52  1:50  4:36 3:41 2:16 2:17 1:48 2:22 2:36 1:34 3:36  2:15 1:40 1:30 5:06 4:51

 43:42  44:47  49:10 50:13 50:33
 0:52  1:05  4:23 1:03 0:20

 19  43  Dobler Georg 50:48  0:51  2:16  5:23 8:12 12:14 14:18 16:10 18:52 21:27 23:24 26:18  28:29  30:28 31:28 36:16 41:59
 MTV Hernals  0:51  1:25  3:07 2:49 4:02 2:04 1:52 2:42 2:35 1:57 2:54  2:11 1:59 1:00 4:48 5:43

 42:47  44:16  48:46 50:24 50:48
 0:48  1:29  4:30 1:38 0:24

 20  56  Huemer Meinrad 51:03  3:17  4:56  8:35 11:36 13:29 15:58 17:46 19:28 21:49 24:15 27:35  29:51  31:15 32:49 38:14 42:31
 WAT  3:17  1:39  3:39 3:01 1:53 2:29 1:48 1:42 2:21 2:26 3:20  2:16 1:24 1:34 5:25 4:17

 43:21  44:58  49:32 50:45 51:03
 0:50  1:37  4:34 1:13 0:18

 21  39  Dytlewski Nick 55:15  1:20  4:02  9:47 13:44 15:54 17:55 20:53 22:32 25:02 26:40 29:36  31:44  33:38 34:47 40:08 47:29
 Naturfreunde Wien  1:20  2:42  5:45 3:57 2:10 2:01 2:58 1:39 2:30 1:38 2:56  2:08 1:54 1:09 5:21 7:21

 48:43  49:52  53:46 54:49 55:15
 1:14  1:09  3:54 1:03 0:26

 22  53  Werther Wolfgang 55:46  1:13  3:51  8:49 13:10 15:16 16:57 18:32 20:26 23:46 25:13 28:56  31:25  34:12 35:37 41:20 47:01
 WATV  1:13  2:38  4:58 4:21 2:06 1:41 1:35 1:54 3:20 1:27 3:43  2:29 2:47 1:25 5:43 5:41

 48:08  49:48  54:10 55:24 55:46
 1:07  1:40  4:22 1:14 0:22

 23  35  Juraszovich Johannes 56:53  1:52  6:37  11:13 14:22 16:19 18:57 20:41 23:59 26:32 28:03 31:46  34:10  36:14 37:31 42:54 47:41
 OLC Wienerwald  1:52  4:45  4:36 3:09 1:57 2:38 1:44 3:18 2:33 1:31 3:43  2:24 2:04 1:17 5:23 4:47

 49:21  50:57  55:28 56:32 56:53
 1:40  1:36  4:31 1:04 0:21



Sommercup 2015 Mi 02.09.2015 00:03
Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis Seite 4  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl Stnr  Name Zeit

 Mittel Herren  (32) 4.2 km  170 Hm   20 P  (Forts.)

 1(62)  2(51)  3(53) 4(54) 5(56) 6(57) 7(58) 8(56) 9(55) 10(59) 11(64)  12(65)  13(67) 14(75) 15(83) 16(82)
17(79)  18(80)  19(81) 20(100) Z

 24  95  Cart Andreas 57:49  0:52  2:45  7:17 9:47 11:43 14:16 15:33 17:20 27:41 29:01 32:40  35:55  37:31 38:48 43:40 48:57
 OLC Wienerwald  0:52  1:53  4:32 2:30 1:56 2:33 1:17 1:47 10:21 1:20 3:39  3:15 1:36 1:17 4:52 5:17

 49:52  50:58  55:57 57:26 57:49 12:47
 0:55  1:06  4:59 1:29 0:23 *58

 25  45  Siegert Reinhard 58:23  1:03  3:11  7:51 12:23 15:00 17:48 19:41 21:39 24:44 27:11 31:20  33:52  36:00 37:17 43:41 48:52
 WAT  1:03  2:08  4:40 4:32 2:37 2:48 1:53 1:58 3:05 2:27 4:09  2:32 2:08 1:17 6:24 5:11

 50:02  51:21  56:26 57:57 58:23
 1:10  1:19  5:05 1:31 0:26

 26  38  Wolf Christian 59:08  1:21  3:24  9:36 13:08 15:35 18:06 19:54 22:06 24:57 26:28 29:50  32:48  35:03 36:22 42:48 49:23
 WAT  1:21  2:03  6:12 3:32 2:27 2:31 1:48 2:12 2:51 1:31 3:22  2:58 2:15 1:19 6:26 6:35

 50:38  52:00  57:39 58:50 59:08
 1:15  1:22  5:39 1:11 0:18

 27  30  Wölfler Roland 1:01:13  1:06  7:24  15:38 18:51 20:45 24:10 25:55 27:36 30:37 31:59 35:08  37:22  40:20 41:31 47:15 51:39
 Naturfreunde Wien  1:06  6:18  8:14 3:13 1:54 3:25 1:45 1:41 3:01 1:22 3:09  2:14 2:58 1:11 5:44 4:24

 53:41  55:01  59:53 1:00:54 1:01:13
 2:02  1:20  4:52 1:01 0:19

 28  1  Blauensteiner Harald 1:05:52  0:34  2:59  7:47 11:48 14:01 16:52 19:21 21:31 24:58 27:15 32:50  35:54  38:23 39:51 47:49 54:33
 Vereinslos  0:34  2:25  4:48 4:01 2:13 2:51 2:29 2:10 3:27 2:17 5:35  3:04 2:29 1:28 7:58 6:44

 55:38  57:14 1:03:43 1:05:14 1:05:52
 1:05  1:36  6:29 1:31 0:38

 29  25  Langthaler Andreas 1:08:02  1:21  3:30  9:40 13:06 16:48 19:57 22:27 24:47 27:23 28:59 32:36  38:04  40:22 43:30 51:38 57:01
 HSV Langenlebarn  1:21  2:09  6:10 3:26 3:42 3:09 2:30 2:20 2:36 1:36 3:37  5:28 2:18 3:08 8:08 5:23

 58:26 1:00:25 1:06:23 1:07:38 1:08:02
 1:25  1:59  5:58 1:15 0:24

 30  24  Schuster Helmut 1:08:37  2:18  4:12  10:19 18:18 21:28 24:29 27:32 30:11 33:12 34:50 38:05  40:58  43:09 44:53 51:45 59:31
 OLT Transdanubien  2:18  1:54  6:07 7:59 3:10 3:01 3:03 2:39 3:01 1:38 3:15  2:53 2:11 1:44 6:52 7:46

1:00:48 1:01:56 1:06:52 1:08:09 1:08:37
 1:17  1:08  4:56 1:17 0:28

 22  Kühnel Ralf Fehlst  0:50  2:32  6:55 11:55 13:54 17:12 ----- 19:57 22:12 24:14 27:33  30:31  32:45 34:01 39:43 44:05
 Naturfreunde Wien  0:50  1:42  4:23 5:00 1:59 3:18 2:45 2:15 2:02 3:19  2:58 2:14 1:16 5:42 4:22

 44:52  46:06  51:18 52:35 52:56 15:51
 0:47  1:14  5:12 1:17 0:21 *58

 61  Tiefenböck Willi Fehlst  0:58  2:31  5:59 9:05 10:35 12:22 13:48 15:17 17:06 18:30 21:13  -----  24:04 25:03 30:35 34:30
 Naturfreunde Wien  0:58  1:33  3:28 3:06 1:30 1:47 1:26 1:29 1:49 1:24 2:43 2:51 0:59 5:32 3:55

 35:11  36:05  39:43 40:40 41:00 21:55
 0:41  0:54  3:38 0:57 0:20 *61

 Kurz Herren  (12)  2.5 km  80 Hm   14 P
 1(51)  2(52)  3(53) 4(55) 5(54) 6(59) 7(60) 8(61) 9(70) 10(67) 11(65)  12(84)  13(85) 4(100) Z

 1  96  Deubel Jonas 24:15  2:02  4:56  7:17 9:23 10:40 12:23 13:49 16:14 17:12 18:36 20:35  22:24  23:27 23:59 24:15
 Naturfreunde Wien  2:02  2:54  2:21 2:06 1:17 1:43 1:26 2:25 0:58 1:24 1:59  1:49 1:03 0:32 0:16

 2  83  Reisenberger Hans 34:09  4:30  6:58  10:13 13:31 15:07 17:30 19:46 22:57 24:22 25:56 28:50  31:32  33:02 33:44 34:09
 Naturfreunde Wien  4:30  2:28  3:15 3:18 1:36 2:23 2:16 3:11 1:25 1:34 2:54  2:42 1:30 0:42 0:25

 3  80  Ganneval Christophe 34:53  3:52  5:05  7:08 15:40 18:17 20:16 22:08 24:55 26:11 29:03 31:09  32:59  33:59 34:38 34:53
 Vereinslos  3:52  1:13  2:03 8:32 2:37 1:59 1:52 2:47 1:16 2:52 2:06  1:50 1:00 0:39 0:15

 4  75  Berger Peter 38:30  4:07  5:56  10:18 13:56 15:47 18:18 20:48 28:20 29:25 31:00 33:20  36:20  37:38 38:15 38:30
 Orienteering Klosterneub  4:07  1:49  4:22 3:38 1:51 2:31 2:30 7:32 1:05 1:35 2:20  3:00 1:18 0:37 0:15

 12:10
 *59

 5  62  Ziegerhofer Maximilian 40:27  6:17  8:29  12:07 15:54 18:04 21:14 23:50 28:20 29:32 31:56 34:29  38:09  39:22 40:12 40:27
 HSV OL Wiener Neustadt  6:17  2:12  3:38 3:47 2:10 3:10 2:36 4:30 1:12 2:24 2:33  3:40 1:13 0:50 0:15

 6  44  Chudoba Klaus 40:47  4:29  6:22  14:01 16:48 18:34 21:01 23:54 27:06 28:50 30:59 34:53  37:51  39:41 40:28 40:47
 OLCU Viktring  4:29  1:53  7:39 2:47 1:46 2:27 2:53 3:12 1:44 2:09 3:54  2:58 1:50 0:47 0:19

 7  8  Schönbacher Volker 41:26  8:07  9:35  15:40 22:22 23:44 25:18 26:48 30:58 32:04 34:34 36:22  38:32  40:33 41:08 41:26
 Vereinslos  8:07  1:28  6:05 6:42 1:22 1:34 1:30 4:10 1:06 2:30 1:48  2:10 2:01 0:35 0:18

 8  21  Gassner Ferdinand 55:04  6:45  9:43  15:12 22:02 23:59 27:13 30:47 35:14 37:25 40:35 45:14  49:29  53:26 54:26 55:04
 Naturfreunde Wien  6:45  2:58  5:29 6:50 1:57 3:14 3:34 4:27 2:11 3:10 4:39  4:15 3:57 1:00 0:38

 9  9  Srb Walter 57:13  4:26  7:18  12:02 17:02 21:14 24:27 27:24 38:55 41:29 44:51 49:01  53:06  55:23 56:32 57:13
 WAT  4:26  2:52  4:44 5:00 4:12 3:13 2:57 11:31 2:34 3:22 4:10  4:05 2:17 1:09 0:41
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 Pl Stnr  Name Zeit

 Kurz Herren  (12) 2.5 km  80 Hm   14 P  (Forts.)

 1(51)  2(52)  3(53) 4(55) 5(54) 6(59) 7(60) 8(61) 9(70) 10(67) 11(65)  12(84)  13(85) 4(100) Z

 10  29  Schwarz Maximilian 1:11:45  7:24  11:39  21:44 29:20 34:14 38:23 40:57 48:57 51:52 56:36 1:01:18 1:06:27 1:09:20 1:11:29 1:11:45
 MTV Hernals  7:24  4:15  10:05 7:36 4:54 4:09 2:34 8:00 2:55 4:44 4:42  5:09 2:53 2:09 0:16

 11  28  Schwarz Holger 1:12:14  7:27  11:54  21:54 29:36 34:25 38:38 41:13 49:11 52:05 56:40 1:01:32 1:06:40 1:09:17 1:11:48 1:12:14
 MTV Hernals  7:27  4:27  10:00 7:42 4:49 4:13 2:35 7:58 2:54 4:35 4:52  5:08 2:37 2:31 0:26

